FortisAlberta Inc.
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FOR‘ I I]: S Rates, Options, and Riders Schedules Approved
in AUC Disposition 30454-D01-2025

A L B E RT A Effective January 1, 2026

MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE FEE RIDERS

Availability: Effective for all consumption, estimated or actual, on and after the first of the
month following Commission approval, the following franchise fee riders apply to each rate
class.

Price Adjustment:

A percentage surcharge per the table below will be added to the total distribution tariff,
including both the transmission and distribution charges, and excluding any Riders, calculated
for every Point of Service within each Municipality and will be billed to the applicable Retailer.

FortisAlberta will pay to each Municipality each month, in accordance with the franchise
agreements between FortisAlberta and the Municipalities or an agreement with a non-
municipality, the franchise fee revenue collected from the Retailers.

i\:/l(;g]el Municipality Rider Effective L\:/Ioudnel Municipality Rider Effective
03-0002 Acme 3% 2013/07/01 02-0040 Bowden 15% 2017/01/01
01-0003 Airdrie 20% 2021/04/01 03-0041 Boyle 20% 2021/01/01
03-0005 Alix 8.50% 2019/01/01 03-0042 Breton 20% 2015/01/01
03-0004 Alberta Beach 8% 2021/01/01 01-0043 Brooks 14% 2021/01/01
03-0007 Amisk 0% 2014/01/01 02-0044 Bruderheim 4% 2024/04/01
02-0011 Athabasca 20% 2024/01/01 02-0047 Calmar 20% 2013/07/01
04-0009 ArgentiaBeach 0% 2017/01/01 01-0048 Camrose 18% 2025/04/01
03-0010 Arrowwood 12% 2015/07/01 02-0050 Canmore 18% 2026/01/01
02-0387 Banff 8% 2025/01/01 03-0054 Carmangay 15% 2021/01/01
07-0164 Banff Park 8% 2026/01/01 03-0055 Caroline 12% 2021/01/01
03-0363 Barnwell 15% 2025/01/01 02-0056 Carstairs 10% 2015/01/01
03-0013 Barons 5% 2015/04/01 03-0061 Champion 15% 2015/04/01
02-0014 Barrhead 14% 2023/04/01 03-0062 Chauvin 11% 2016/01/01
02-0016 Bashaw 2% 2021/01/01 01-0356 Chestermere  11.50%  2014/01/01
02-0017 Bassano 14.40% 2019/01/01 03-0064 Chipman 0% 2016/01/01
03-0018 Bawlf 9% 2025/01/01 02-0065 Claresholm 9% 2026/01/01
01-0019 Beaumont 17.25% 2020/01/01 03-0066 Clive 11% 2023/01/01
03-0022 Beiseker 3.50% 2019/01/01 03-0068 Clyde 18% 2024/01/01
02-0024 Bentley 10% 2019/01/01 02-0069 Coaldale 20% 2025/04/01
04-0026 Betula Beach 0% 2017/01/01 02-0360 Coalhurst 7.5% 2023/01/01
03-0029 Bittern Lake 9% 2026/01/01 02-0070 Cochrane 17% 2020/01/01
02-0031 Blackfalds 20% 2013/10/01 03-0076 Coutts 3% 2017/01/01
02-0034 Bon Accord 19% 2022/01/01 03-0077 Cowley 5% 2016/01/01
02-0039 Bow Island 17% 2024/01/01 03-0078 Cremona 10% 2016/01/01
02-0079 Crossfield 17% 2023/01/01
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FORTIS

ALBERTA

Muni
Code

09-0361
04-0080
03-0081
02-0082
02-0086
(02-7662
02-0088
02-0091
03-0093
02-0095
03-0096
03-0097
02-0100
03-0109
03-0112
02-0115
01-0117
020124
030128
04-0129
02-0135
040134
04-0138
04-0358
020143
03-0144
02-0148
03-0149
020151
030152
03-0153
03-0154
02-0180
030182
020183
04-0185
04-0186

04-0379
04-0187

Municipality
Crowsnest Pass
Crystal Springs
Czar

Daysland
Devon
Diamond Valley
Didsbury
Drayton Valley
Duchess
Eckville
Edberg
Edgerton
Edson
Ferintosh
Foremost

Fort Macleod

Fort Saskatchewan

Gibbons
Glenwood
Golden Days
Granum
Grandview
Gull Lake
Half Moon Bay
Hardisty
Hay Lakes
High River
Hill Spring
Hinton
Holden
Hughenden
Hussar
Innisfail
Irma
Irricana
Island Lake
Itaska Beach

Jarvis Bay
Kapasiwin

Rider

16%
0%
5%
12%
20%
10%
17%
13.40%
15%
10%
13%
15%
6.70%
11%
7%
15%
0%
10%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
9.50%
9%
20%
5%
11.73%
4%
5%
12.50%
18%
20%
8%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective

2016/01/01
2016/01/01
2013/10/01
2026/01/01
2026/01/01
2023/01/01

2016/01/01
2025/01/01
2018/01/01
2015/01/01
2021/01/01
2022/01/01
2026/01/01
2016/01/01
2016/01/01
2018/10/01
2013/10/01
2013/01/01
2022/04/01
2017/01/01
2024/02/01
2016/01/01
2016/01/01
2021/01/01
2021/01/01
2021/01/01
2015/07/01
2014/01/01
2022/01/01
2016/01/01
2016/01/01
2017/01/01
2025/04/01
2015/01/01
2023/05/01
2016/01/01
2017/10/01

2015/10/08
2018/04/01

Muni
Code

02-0188
01-0194
04-0196
02-0197
04-0378
01-0200
02-0202
03-0207
03-0208
03-0209
020211
04-0210
02-0215
04-0359
02-0218
02-0219
03-0220
02-0224
04-0230
02-0232
02-0236
03-0233
04-0237
04-0385
02-0238
02-0239
02-0240
04-0374
02-0248
02-0249
02-0250
04-0253
04-0256
02-0257
02-0261
02-0265
02-0266

02-0268
03-0270
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Rates, Options, and Riders Schedules Approved

in AUC Disposition 30454-D01-2025
Effective January 1, 2026

Municipality
Killam
Lacombe
Lakeview
Lamont
Larkspur
Leduc

Legal
Lomond
Longview
Lougheed
Magrath
Ma-Me-O Beach
Mayerthorpe
Mewatha Beach
Milk River
Millet

Milo
Morinville
Nakamun Park
Nanton
Nobleford
New Norway
Norglenwold
Norris Beach
Okotoks

Olds

Onoway
Parkland Beach
Penhold
Picture Butte
Pincher Creek
Point Alison
Poplar Bay
Provost
Raymond
Redwater
Rimbey

Rocky Mtn House

Rockyford

Rider

10%
17.63%
2%
7.50%
3%
16%
20%
20%
17%
9%
15%
0%
14.75%
2%
12%
19%
20%
20%
0%
10%
5%

6%

5%

0%
20%
20%
10.50%
0%
19%
11%
20%
0%

0%
20%
16%
10%
20%
16.80%
7%

Effective

2024/01/01
2024/01/01
2016/01/01
2020/01/01
2020/04/01
2014/01/01
2024/01/01
2026/01/01
2017/01/01
2026/01/01
2023/01/01
2016/01/01
2025/01/01
2016/10/01
2017/01/01
2026/01/01
2017/01/01
2013/07/01
2013/10/01
2026/01/01
2023/01/01
2009/01/01
2015/01/01
2016/01/01
2021/01/01
2025/01/01
2024/01/01
2015/01/01
2014/01/01
2022/01/01
2024/01/01
2017/01/23
2016/01/01
2015/01/01
2022/01/01
2023/04/01
2022/01/01

2025/01/01
2024/01/01
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FOR‘ I I]: S Rates, Options, and Riders Schedules
Approved in AUC Decision TBD

A L B E RTA Effective January 1, 2026

Muni Muni

Code Municipality Rider Effective Code Municipality Rider Effective
03-0272 Rosemary 15.50% 2023/01/01 020310 Sylvan Lake 18% 2023/01/01
04-0273 Ross Haven 0% 2016/01/01  02-0311 Taber 18% 2020/07/01
03-0276 Ryley 3% 2016/01/01 020315 Thorsby 20% 2014/01/01
04-0279 Seba Beach 1% 2014/01/01 020318 Tofield 5% 2015/01/01
02-0280 Sedgewick 13% 2026/01/01  04-0324 Val Quentin 0% 2016/01/01
04-0283 Silver Sands 3% 2018/01/01  02-0326 Vauxhall 10% 2026/01/01
04-0369 South Baptiste 0% 2005/05/01  02-0331 Viking 8% 2013/01/01
04-0288 South View 5% 2026/01/01 020333 Vulcan 20% 2013/10/01
03-0099 Spring Lake, V. 0% 2025/04/01  03-0364 Wabamun 10% 2017/01/01
01-0291 Spruce Grove 20% 2016/01/01 020335 Wainwright 1450% 2026/01/01
01-0292 st. Albert 15% 2023/01/01 070159 Waterton Park 8% 2018/10/01
03-0295 Standard 4% 2024/04/01  03-0338 Warburg 10% 2015/01/01
02-0297 Stavely 6% 2021/01/01  03-0339 Warner 7% 2024/01/01
03-0300 stirling 12% 2019/01/01  04-0344 West Cove 3% 2025/01/01
02-0301 Stony Plain 20% 2013/01/01  02-0345 Westlock 16.25% 2024/01/01
09-0302 Strathcona County 0% TBD 01-0347 Wetaskiwin 17% 2026/01/01
02-0303 Strathmore 20% 2020/07/01 040371 Whispering Hills 5% 2016/10/01
03-0304 Strome 9% 2022/01/01 020350 Whitecourt 7.09%  2026/01/01
02-0307 Sundre 12% 2024/01/01  04-0354 Yellowstone 13% 2025/01/01
04-0386 Sunrise Beach 0% 2018/01/01

04-0308 Sunset Point 10% 2017/01/01

Disposition 30454-D01-2025 (December 8, 2025)



	MUNICIPAL_FRANCHISE_FEE_RIDERS
	Price_Adjustment:



